
 

 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

Poplar Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change 
 

Monday 22 January  10am Maxine DALEY, 53yrs E8 

Tuesday 23 January  10am Paul PHILLIS, 68 whipps 

Wednesday 24 January  10am Kalvender SINGH, 60yrs E3 

Thursday 25 January  10am 
2pm 

Turgay RAMADAN, 68yrs RLH 

Friday 26 January  10am Melody DIZA, 39yrs E11 

Monday 29 January  
 

10am 
3pm 

Nicholas NELSON, 49yrs 
Adam SOLAK, 41yrs 

Homerton 
E3 

Tuesday 30 January  10am Jasmine Louise BRENNAN, 
26yrs 

SW3 

Wednesday 31 January  10am 
2pm 

Luke HATTON, 31yrs 
William BREEN, 57yrs 

N4 
N16 

Thursday 1 February  10am 
2pm 

Audrey FRANCIS, 68yrs 
John TAYLOR, 79yrs 

RLH 
E8 

Friday 2 February 10am Lewis JOHNSON, ON-LINE PIR  

Monday 5 February  10am 
12noon 
2pm  

Mohammed SAYEED, 50yrs 
Timothy BUTLER, 66yrs 
Monika JEDREJ, 46yrs 

E14 
N16 
N16 

Tuesday 6 February  10am Lara CHANDLER, 26yrs RLH 

Wednesday 7 February 10am 
2pm 

Lucian TOMA, 51yrs 
Alastair KEMP, 83yrs 

E14 
St Mary’s 

Thursday 8 February 10am 
2pm 

Kelly SUMNER, 43yrs 
Ahmwaah CHARLES, 37 

RLH 
Homerton 

Monday 12 February  10am 
2pm 

Michael BROWN, 60yrs 
Lionel WHEELER, 94yrs 

RLH 
Homerton 

Tuesday 13 February  10am  Gurwinder SINGH, 33yrs PIR 
ON LINE 

N1 

Wednesday 14 February  10am Rayham MIAH, 30yrs PIR E1 

Thursday 15 February  10am 
2pm 

Sheila MISTRY, 52yrs 
Alexander LAWSON, 60yrs 

NW3 
N1 

Friday 16 February 10am Chamali BIBI, 39yrs RLH 

Monday 19 February  
 

09:am 
10am 
2pm 

Conor DOWERS, PIR ON-LINE 
Munyaka MESA, 63yrs 
Irene MARTIN, 69yrs 

 
E9 
RLH 

    



Thursday 22 February 10am 
2pm 

Ralph TONGAI, 73yrs 
Kush PATEL, 19yrs 

RLH 
NE49 

Friday 23 February  10am 
2pm 

John WORLEY, 79yrs 
Mumina Ali HUSEIN, 1 month 

RLH 
RLH 

Monday 26 February  10am 
2pm 

Vanessa FORD, 47yrs 
Anthony HUNTER, 62yrs 

E8 
Homerton 

Tuesday 27 February  10am 
2pm 

Charles JATTA, 38yrs 
Joseph WARREN, 46yrs 

E8 
E10 

Wednesday 28 February 10am Ronald BAINBOROUGH, 52yrs Homerton  

Friday 1 March  10am  
2pm  

Anthony LEWIS, 77yrs 
Kelly LATIMER, 52yrs 

RLH 
RLH 

Tuesday 5 March  10am 
2pm 

Jeanette McCREADY, 57yrs 
Graham BETTS, 67yrs 

N7 
RLH 

Wednesday 6 March  10am 
2pm 

Palvinder KALSI, 64yrs 
Androulla FILLIS, 83yrs 

E8 
Homerton 

Thursday 7 March  10am 
12 Noon 
2pm 

Ashley GILBY, 54yrs 
Richard MONIZE, 60yrs 
Collette FLETCHER, 50yrs 

EC1V 
N8 
E5 

Friday 8 March  10am 
 
2pm 

Afnan Ahsan SHAHJAHAN, 3 
weeks 
Sven PORTER, 57yrs  

RLH 
 
N4 

Monday 11 March  
 

10am 
2pm 

Tony WATTS, 66yrs 
Salim PATEL, 66yrs 

Homerton 
RLH 

Wednesday 13 March 10am 
2pm 

Syeda ARYA ALI, 7months 
David BRADLEY, 42yrs 

RLH 
E8 

Thursday 14 March  10am  
2pm 

Stephen BOATRIGHT, 71yrs 
Mohammed MIAH, 29yrs  

E9 
E1 

Friday 15 March  10am 
2pm 

Harshitha BALAMURALI, I day 
Alan KISTEN, 43yrs 

RLH 
RLH 

Monday 18 March 10am Alan SOANE, 84yrs RLH 

Tuesday 19 March  10am Leila BROWN, 57yrs E2 

Wednesday 20 March  10am Deborah WOOD, 59yrs RLH 

Thursday 21 March  10am Deborah WOOD, 59yrs RRL 

Friday 22 March  10am 
2pm 

Deborah WOOD, 59yrs 
Francis NDU-SEABA, 79yrs 

RLH 
E5 

Tuesday 26 March  10am 
2pm 

Caroline KINGSLEY, 58yrs 
Patrick HANSEN, 46yrs 

E14 
E14 

Wednesday 27 March 10am 
2pm 

Salma JOHNSON, 33yrs 
Lester CAMERON, 57yrs 

E3 
E1W 

Thursday 28 March  10am 
3pm 

Mark WILLIAMSON, 49yrs 
Onyeamaechi Ndubishi, 
30yrs 

E14 
E3 

Wednesday 3 April  10am 
2pm 

Leslie BOGARD, 89yrs 
Kenneth SHARP, 74 

RLH 
RLH 

Thursday 5 April  10am 
15pm 

Winston NYAMEKYE, 70yrs 
Thomas DUNNE, 85yrs 

Whittington 
RFH 

Monday 8 April  10am 
2pm 

George PETROU, 56yrs 
Liaquat ALI, 55yrs 

Pentonville 
E14 

Tuesday 9 April  10am Valmore GUERRA, 40yrs RLH 

Wednesday 10 April 10am Salim BOULIA, 27yrs E9 
 



Thursday 11 April 10am 
2pm 

Hazel HARDAKER, 46yrs 
Peter JOOF, 44yrs 

E5 
W11 

Friday 12 April 10am 
2pm 

Brian HEFFERMAN, 67yrs 
Marlene MCGHEE, 69yrs 

RFH 
RFH 

Monday 15 April  10am 
2pm 

Raymond STIGANT, 89yrs 
Uchechukwu ONWUBIKO, 
67yrs 

Homerton 
N16 

Tuesday 16 April 10am Oluwamayowa ADEYEMI, 21yrs SW19 

Wednesday 17 April  10am 
2pm 

Andrew COLLIS, 57yrs 
Jaelim YU, 32yrs 

EC2A 
    - 

Thursday 18 April  10am 
2pm 

Donald LORD, 71yrs 
Kamal HUSSAIN, 46yrs 

RLH 
E2 

Friday 19 April 10am 
2pm 

Robert HUNTLEY, 69yrs 
Paul CLEARY, 61yrs 

N1 
NW1 

Monday 22 April 10am 
2pm 

Norman NUNNELEY, 91yrs 
George NORTH, 92yrs 

Homerton 
Homerton 

Tuesday 23 April 10am 
2pm 

Raphael DE ASIS, 27yrs 
Andras TILDY, 26yrs 

SE1 
E5 

Wednesday 24 April 10am 
2pm 

Lloyd BURTON, 27yrs 
Azizur RAHMAN, 42yrs 

RLH 
E1 

Thursday 25 April  10am 
2pm 

Ciaran DUNN, 51yrs 
Akinwunmi DAVIES, 35yrs 

RLH 
E14 

Friday 26 April 10am 
2pm 

James MURPHY, 49yrs 
Jane NESTOR, 65yrs 

RFH 
RFH 

Monday 29 April 10am 
2pm 

Tracy McCARTHY, 50yrs 
Mitkumar, PATEL, 23yrs 

E3 
E14 

Tuesday 30 April 10am 
2pm 

David TURTON, 83yrs 
William MASON, 76yrs 

Homerton  
RFH 

Wednesday 1 May 10am Richard BURGOS, 70yrs RLH 

Thursday 2 May 10am 
2pm 

Stephen JORDAN, 58yrs 
GRAIG POSTCHILD, 47yrs 

NW6 
E14 

Tuesday 7 May 10am 
2pm 

Pope NDUBUISI, 58yrs 
John TUCKEY, 70yrs 

SE27 
E14 

Wednesday 8 May 2pm Kerry MARLING, 40yrs RLH 

Thursday 9 May 10am 
2pm 

Ram AHRONOV,86yrs 
Othmane ELAYOUBI, 56yrs 

UCLH 
E14 

Friday 10 May 10am 
2pm 

Theda WARREN, 84yrs 
Paul WISEMAN, 51yrs 

RFH 
E14 

Monday 13 May  10am 
2pm 

Derek BRAMBLE, 58yrs 
Lindsey, MOONEY, 42yrs 

RFH 
E5 

Wednesday 15 May  10am 
2pm 

Ronald MERRELL, 82yrs 
Terry MORRIS, 54yrs 

RLH 
RLH 

Thursday 16 May 10am 
2pm 

Brian WOLFE, 74yrs 
KATIE MADDEN, 37yrs 

Whittington 
NW5 

Monday 20 May  10am 
2pm 

Derrick COBOURNE, 76yrs 
Samson OSTREICHER, 25yrs 

RLH 
N16 

Tuesday 21 May  10am Saira KHAN, 14yrs RLH 

Wednesday 22 May 10am Gurashman BHATIA, 23yrs CT17 

Friday 24 May  10am 
2pm 

Anthony RICHARDS, 62yrs 
Grey COLEMAN, 44yrs 

NW6 
N1 

Tuesday 28 May 2pm Toby SHILLING, 32yrs RLH 

 


